 Datasheet
R34DS0001EU0102 Rev.1.02 Page 1
Oct 3, 2024 © 2019-2024 Renesas Electronics
The ISL71040M is a low-side driver designed to drive
enhancement mode Gallium Nitride (GaN) FETs in
isolated topologies and boost type configurations.
The ISL71040M operates with a supply voltage from
4.5V to 13.2V and has both inverting (INB) and

Oct 3, 2024
ISL71040M Datasheet
9. Ordering Information
10. Revision History
Part Number[1][2]
1. These Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and NiPdAu-Ag
plate - e4 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Pb-free products
are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
2. For Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL), see the ISL71040M device page. For more information about MSL, see TB363.
Part
Marking
Radiation Lot
Acceptance
Testing
Package
Description[3]
(RoHS Compliant)
3. For the Pb-Free Reflow Profile, see TB493.
Pkg.
Dwg. #
Carrier
Type[4]
4. See TB347 for details about reel specifications.
Temp Range
ISL71040MRTZ
710
40MRTZ
N/A
8 Ld TDFN L8.4x4B
Tube
-55 to +125°C
ISL71040MRTZ-T Reel, 6k
ISL71040MRTZ-T7A Reel, 250
ISL71040M30RTZ
30krad(Si)
Tube
ISL71040M30RTZ-T Reel, 6k
ISL71040M30RTZ-T7A Reel, 250
ISL71040M50RTZ
50krad(Si)
Tube
ISL71040M50RTZ-T Reel, 6k
ISL71040M50RTZ-T7A Reel, 250
ISL71040MEV1Z Standalone evaluation board for the ISL71040M.
ISL71043MEVAL1Z Flyback Power Supply Evaluation Board using the ISL71043M and ISL71040M.
Rev. Date Description
1.02 Oct 3, 2024
Updated to the latest template.
Updated Features bullets.
Added ISL71040M30RTZ and ISL71040M50RTZ part information throughout document.
Added Block Diagram.
1.01 Dec 15, 2022
Updated Pin Descriptions table.
Updated Ordering Information table formatting.